

# **Market Announcement**

30 October 2024

### Kingsland Minerals Ltd (ASX: KNG) - Trading Halt

### **Description**

The securities of Kingsland Minerals Ltd ('KNG') will be placed in trading halt at the request of KNG, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 1 November 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

### **Issued by**

**ASX Compliance** 

## **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

30 OCTOBER 2024



### **Trading Halt Request**

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1 Kingsland Minerals Limited ("Kingsland" or "Company") requests an immediate trading halt over the Company's securities pending the release of an announcement in relation to a strategic investment in Kingsland Minerals Limited.

The Company requests the trading halt until the earlier of the Company releasing the announcement, or commencement of trading on Friday, 1 November 2024.

The Directors of Kingsland are not aware of any reason why a trading halt should not be granted and are not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

For more information, please contact:

Bruno Seneque

Email: info@kingslandminerals.com.au

Tel: +61 8 9381 3820

### **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

**Richard Maddocks:** Managing Director **Bruno Seneque:** Director/Company Secretary **Nicholas Revell:** Executive Technical Director

#### INVESTOR RELATIONS

Read Corporate Paul Armstrong

Email: info@readcorporate.com.au

Tel: +61 8 9388 1474

#### SHAREHOLDER CONTACT

Bruno Seneque

Email: info@kingslandminerals.com.au

Tel: +61 8 9381 3820